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UPS-INF-230R
Rack mount UPS, 2700W/4min, 230V, w/rails & relay card

~) 3000 VA UPS

v 9 IEC outlets (4 standard outlets + 1 16A outlet + 4 programmable
outlets)

v Includes rack mounting rails
v Includes relay card

v Minimum cabinet depth: 800mm

Description

The UPS-INF-230R is a high-performance, rack-mounted UPS designed to ensure seamless power protection for critical server systems.
Delivering 2700W of power for up to 4 minutes at 230V, this UPS is ideal for maintaining IPTV, LAN, and CCTV systems during the switch
between main and emergency ship power supplies.

Equipped with rack mounting rails and a relay card for easy integration and enhanced control, the UPS-INF-230R provides dependable
power continuity, safeguarding your essential maritime infrastructure.

Technical Dimensions

page 1/2

www.zenitel.com info@zenitel.com Last revision date: 2024-12-11 16:19
Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company’s Quality Assurance System is
certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with
Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel — All rights reserved.



Specifications

GENERAL

Power (VA)

Power (W)

Phases

Format

Input Nominal Voltage (VAC)
Input Frequency

Output Voltage

Output Frequency range

Heat dissipation max (100%
load / battery mode)

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Product length (mm)
Product height (mm)
Product width (mm)
Product depth (mm)

Packed gross weight (kg)

LOAD (W)
270W
540W
675W
810W
1080W
1350W
1620W
1890W
2025W
2160W
2430W
2700W
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3000

2700
Single-phase/Single-phase
Versatile rack/tower
208/220/230/240 VAC
60/50 Hz (autodetection)
208/220/230/240 VAC

50 Hz or 60 Hz +/- 1 Hz

835.61
Physical characteristics

630
88
438
630
31kg

Runtime
LOAD (%) RUNTIME (H:M)
10% 1:05
20% 0:29
25% 0:22
30% 0:19
40% 0:14
50% 0:12
60% 0:09
70% 0:08
75% 0:07
80% 0:06
90% 0:05
100% 0:04
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