

2970000233 - UPS-ISC-230R - Side

2970000233

UPS-INF-230R

Rack mount UPS, 2700W/4min, 230V, w/rails & relay card

- 9 IEC outlets (4 standard outlets + 1 16A outlet + 4 programmable outlets)
- Includes rack mounting rails
- Includes relay card
- ✓ Minimum cabinet depth: 800mm

Description

The UPS-INF-230R is a high-performance, rack-mounted UPS designed to ensure seamless power protection for critical server systems. Delivering 2700W of power for up to 4 minutes at 230V, this UPS is ideal for maintaining IPTV, LAN, and CCTV systems during the switch between main and emergency ship power supplies.

Equipped with rack mounting rails and a relay card for easy integration and enhanced control, the UPS-INF-230R provides dependable power continuity, safeguarding your essential maritime infrastructure.

Technical Dimensions

page 1/2

Specifications

GENERAL

Power (VA)	3000
Power (W)	2700
Phases	Single-phase/Single-phase
Format	Versatile rack/tower
Input Nominal Voltage (VAC)	208/220/230/240 VAC
Input Frequency	60/50 Hz (autodetection)
Output Voltage	208/220/230/240 VAC
Output Frequency range	50 Hz or 60 Hz +/- 1 Hz
Heat dissipation max (100% load / battery mode)	835.61

Physical characteristics

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Product length (mm)	630
Product height (mm)	88
Product width (mm)	438
Product depth (mm)	630
Packed gross weight (kg)	31 kg

Runtime

LOAD (W)	LOAD (%)	RUNTIME (H:M)
270W	10%	1:05
540W	20%	0:29
675W	25%	0:22
810W	30%	0:19
1080W	40%	0:14
1350W	50%	0:12
1620W	60%	0:09
1890W	70%	0:08
2025W	75%	0:07
2160W	80%	0:06
2430W	90%	0:05
2700W	100%	0:04

page 2/2